
1 Runs Mondays and Tuesdays only 2 Only During School Holidays 3 Runs Wednesdays only 4 Doesn't run on Thursdays and Fridays

 
Rusthall Parsonage Close
Showfields Old West Station Sainsbury's
Tunbridge Wells Railway Station
Tunbridge Wells Grosvenor Road
High Brooms Barnetts Way

281 1 2

0547
0558
0602

--
--

281 1 2

0607
0618
0622
0627
0636

281 1 2

0637
0648
0652
0658
0708

281 3

0707
0718
0723
0729
0739

281 1 2

0707
0718
0723
0729
0739

281 3

0737
0748
0753
0759
0809

281 1 2

0737
0748
0753
0759
0809

281 3

0807
0818
0823
0829
0839

281 1 2

0807
0818
0823
0829
0839

281 3

0837
0848
0853
0859
0909

281 1 2

0837
0848
0853
0859
0909

281 1 2

0857
0908
0913
0919
0929

281 3

0907
0918
0923
0929
0939

281 1 281 4 281 4 281 4 281 3

0917
Then

at
these
mins

37 57 17
past
each
hour
until

1457
0928 48 08 28 1508
0933 53 13 33 1513
0939 59 19 39 1519
0949 09 29 49 1529

281 3

1517
1528
1533
1539
1549

281 1 2

1517
1528
1533
1539
1549

281 3

1537
1548
1553
1559
1609

281 1 2

1537
1548
1553
1559
1609

 
Rusthall Parsonage Close
Showfields Old West Station Sainsbury's
Tunbridge Wells Railway Station
Tunbridge Wells Grosvenor Road
High Brooms Barnetts Way

281 3

1557
1608
1613
1619
1629

281 1 2

1557
1608
1613
1619
1629

281 3

1617
1628
1633
1639
1649

281 1 2

1617
1628
1633
1639
1649

281 3

1637
1648
1653
1659
1709

281 1 2

1637
1648
1653
1659
1709

281 1 2

1657
1708
1713
1719
1729

281 3

1707
1718
1723
1729
1739

281 1 2

1717
1728
1733
1739
1749

281 3

1737
1748
1753
1759
1809

281 1 2

1737
1748
1753
1759
1809

281 1 2

1757
1808
1813
1819
1829

281 3

1807
1818
1823
1829
1839

281 1 2

1827
1838
1843
1849
1859

281 3

1837
1846
1851
1857
1907

281 1

1857
1906
1911
1916
1925

281 3

1900
1909
1913
1917
1925

281 4

1930
1939
1943
1947
1955

281 4

2000
2009
2013
2017
2025

281 4

2030
2039
2043
2047
2055

281 1

2100
2109
2113
2117
2125

281 1

2200
2209
2213
2217
2225

1 Runs Mondays and Tuesdays only 2 Only During School Holidays 3 Runs Wednesdays only 4 Doesn't run on Thursdays and Fridays

 
High Brooms Barnetts Way
High Brooms Silverdale Road
Tunbridge Wells Railway Station
Showfields Old West Station Sainsbury's
Rusthall Parsonage Close

281 1 2

0630
0637
0648
0653
0702

281 1 2

0700
0707
0718
0723
0732

281 3

0730
0737
0748
0753
0802

281 1 2

0730
0737
0748
0753
0802

281 3

0800
0807
0818
0823
0832

281 1 2

0800
0807
0818
0823
0832

281 1 2

0820
0827
0838
0843
0852

281 3

0830
0837
0848
0853
0902

281 1 2

0840
0847
0858
0903
0912

281 3

0900
0907
0918
0923
0932

281 1 2

0900
0907
0918
0923
0932

281 3

0920
0927
0938
0943
0952

281 1 2

0920
0927
0938
0943
0952

281 3

0940
0947
0958
1003
1012

281 1 2

0940
0947
0958
1003
1012

281 4 281 4 281 4 281 4 281 3

1000
Then

at
these
mins

20 40 00
past
each
hour
until

1440
1007 27 47 07 1447
1018 38 58 18 1458
1023 43 03 23 1503
1032 52 12 32 1512

281 3

1500
1507
1518
1523
1532

281 1 2

1500
1507
1518
1523
1532

 
High Brooms Barnetts Way
High Brooms Silverdale Road
Tunbridge Wells Railway Station
Showfields Old West Station Sainsbury's
Rusthall Parsonage Close

281 3

1520
1527
1538
1543
1552

281 1 2

1520
1527
1538
1543
1552

281 3

1540
1547
1558
1603
1612

281 1 2

1540
1547
1558
1603
1612

281 3

1600
1607
1618
1623
1632

281 1 2

1600
1607
1618
1623
1632

281 1 2

1620
1627
1638
1643
1652

281 3

1630
1637
1648
1653
1702

281 1 2

1640
1647
1658
1703
1712

281 3

1700
1707
1718
1723
1732

281 1 2

1700
1707
1718
1723
1732

281 1 2

1720
1727
1738
1743
1752

281 3

1730
1737
1748
1753
1802

281 1 2

1750
1757
1808
1813
1822

281 3

1800
1807
1818
1823
1832

281 1

1820
1827
1838
1843
1852

281 3

1830
1835
1843
1847
1855

281 1

1853
1900
1911
1916
1925

281 3 281 4 281 4 281 1

1900
Then

at
these
mins

30 00
past
each
hour
until

2130
1905 35 05 2135
1913 43 13 2143
1917 47 17 2147
1925 55 25 2155

 
High Brooms Barnetts Way
High Brooms Silverdale Road
Tunbridge Wells Railway Station
Showfields Old West Station Sainsbury's
Rusthall Parsonage Close

281 1

2230
2235
2243
2247
2255

 
Rusthall Parsonage Close
Showfields Old West Station Sainsbury's
Tunbridge Wells Railway Station
Tunbridge Wells Grosvenor Road
High Brooms Barnetts Way

281
0707
0718
0723
0729
0739

281
0737
0748
0753
0759
0809

281
0807
0818
0823
0829
0839

281
0837
0848
0853
0859
0909

281
0907
0918
0923
0929
0939

281 281 281 281 281
0937

Then
at

these
mins

57 17 37
past
each
hour
until

1617
0948 08 28 48 1628
0953 13 33 53 1633
0959 19 39 59 1639
1009 29 49 09 1649

281
1637
1648
1653
1659
1709

281
1707
1718
1723
1729
1739

281
1737
1748
1753
1759
1809

281
1807
1818
1823
1829
1839

281
1837
1846
1851
1857
1907

281
1900
1909
1913
1917
1925

281
1930
1939
1943
1947
1955

281
2000
2009
2013
2017
2025

281
2030
2039
2043
2047
2055

281
2100
2109
2113
2117
2125

281
2200
2209
2213
2217
2225

 
High Brooms Barnetts Way
High Brooms Silverdale Road
Tunbridge Wells Railway Station
Showfields Old West Station Sainsbury's
Rusthall Parsonage Close

281
0730
0737
0748
0753
0802

281
0800
0807
0818
0823
0832

281
0830
0837
0848
0853
0902

281 281 281 281 281
0900

Then
at

these
mins

20 40 00
past
each
hour
until

1540
0907 27 47 07 1547
0918 38 58 18 1558
0923 43 03 23 1603
0932 52 12 32 1612

281
1600
1607
1618
1623
1632

281
1630
1637
1648
1653
1702

281
1700
1707
1718
1723
1732

281
1730
1737
1748
1753
1802

281
1800
1807
1818
1823
1832

281 281 281 281
1830

Then
at

these
mins

00 30
past
each
hour
until

2100
1835 05 35 2105
1843 13 43 2113
1847 17 47 2117
1855 25 55 2125

281
2130
2135
2143
2147
2155

281
2230
2235
2243
2247
2255

 
Rusthall Parsonage Close
Showfields Old West Station Sainsbury's
Tunbridge Wells Railway Station
Tunbridge Wells Grosvenor Road
High Brooms Barnetts Way

281
0907
0918
0923
0929
0939

281 281 281 281
0937

Then
at

these
mins

07 37
past
each
hour
until

1707
0948 18 48 1718
0953 23 53 1723
0959 29 59 1729
1009 39 09 1739

281
1737
1748
1753
1759
1809

281
1807
1818
1823
1829
1839

281 High Brooms to Rusthall

via Tunbridge Wells - Valid from Sunday, December 21, 2025 to Saturday, December 27, 2025

Monday to Friday - High Brooms Barnetts Way

Monday to Friday - Rusthall Parsonage Close

Saturday - High Brooms Barnetts Way

Saturday - Rusthall Parsonage Close

Sunday - High Brooms Barnetts Way



 
High Brooms Barnetts Way
High Brooms Silverdale Road
Tunbridge Wells Railway Station
Showfields Old West Station Sainsbury's
Rusthall Parsonage Close

281
0900
0907
0918
0923
0932

281 281 281 281
0930

Then
at

these
mins

00 30
past
each
hour
until

1700
0937 07 37 1707
0948 18 48 1718
0953 23 53 1723
1002 32 02 1732

281
1730
1737
1748
1753
1802

281
1845
1852
1900
1905
1914

Sunday - Rusthall Parsonage Close


	Monday to Friday - High Brooms Barnetts Way
	Monday to Friday - Rusthall Parsonage Close
	Saturday - High Brooms Barnetts Way
	Saturday - Rusthall Parsonage Close
	Sunday - High Brooms Barnetts Way
	Sunday - Rusthall Parsonage Close

