

281 High Brooms to Rusthall

via Tunbridge Wells - Valid from Sunday, December 21, 2025 to Saturday, December 27, 2025

Monday to Friday - High Brooms Barnettts Way

	281 ^{1 2}	281 ^{1 2}	281 ^{1 2}	281 ³	281 ¹	281 ⁴	281 ⁴	281 ⁴	281 ³	281 ³	281 ^{1 2}	281 ³	281 ^{1 2}											
Rusthall Parsonage Close	0547	0607	0637	0707	0707	0737	0737	0807	0807	0837	0837	0857	0907	0917		37	57	17	1457	1517	1517	1537	1537	
Showfields Old West Station Sainsbury's	0558	0618	0648	0718	0718	0748	0748	0818	0818	0848	0848	0908	0918	0928	Then at these mins	48	08	28	past each hour until	1508	1528	1528	1548	1548
Tunbridge Wells Railway Station	0602	0622	0652	0723	0723	0753	0753	0823	0823	0853	0853	0913	0923	0933		53	13	33		1513	1533	1533	1553	1553
Tunbridge Wells Grosvenor Road	-	0627	0658	0729	0729	0759	0759	0829	0829	0859	0859	0919	0929	0939		59	19	39		1519	1539	1539	1559	1559
High Brooms Barnettts Way	-	0636	0708	0739	0739	0809	0809	0839	0839	0909	0909	0929	0939	0949		09	29	49		1529	1549	1549	1609	1609

	281 ³	281 ^{1 2}	281 ³	281 ¹	281 ³	281 ⁴	281 ⁴	281 ⁴	281 ³	281 ^{1 2}	281 ³	281 ^{1 2}												
Rusthall Parsonage Close	1557	1557	1617	1617	1637	1637	1657	1707	1717	1737	1737	1757	1807	1827	1837	1857	1900	1930	2000	2030	2100	2100	2200	2200
Showfields Old West Station Sainsbury's	1608	1608	1628	1628	1648	1648	1708	1718	1728	1748	1748	1808	1818	1838	1846	1906	1909	1939	2009	2039	2109	2109	2209	2209
Tunbridge Wells Railway Station	1613	1613	1633	1633	1653	1653	1713	1723	1733	1753	1753	1813	1823	1843	1851	1911	1913	1943	2013	2043	2113	2113	2213	2213
Tunbridge Wells Grosvenor Road	1619	1619	1639	1639	1659	1659	1719	1729	1739	1759	1759	1819	1829	1849	1857	1916	1917	1947	2017	2047	2117	2117	2217	2217
High Brooms Barnettts Way	1629	1629	1649	1649	1709	1709	1729	1739	1749	1809	1809	1829	1839	1859	1907	1925	1925	1955	2025	2055	2125	2125	2225	2225

¹ Runs Mondays and Tuesdays only ² Only During School Holidays ³ Runs Wednesdays only ⁴ Doesn't run on Thursdays and Fridays

Monday to Friday - Rusthall Parsonage Close

	281 ^{1 2}	281 ^{1 2}	281 ³	281 ⁴	281 ⁴	281 ⁴	281 ³	281 ³	281 ^{1 2}															
High Brooms Barnettts Way	0630	0700	0730	0730	0800	0800	0820	0830	0840	0900	0900	0920	0920	0940	0940	1000		20	40	00		1440	1500	1500
High Brooms Silverdale Road	0637	0707	0737	0737	0807	0807	0827	0837	0847	0907	0907	0927	0927	0947	0947	1007	Then at these mins	27	47	07	past each hour until	1447	1507	1507
Tunbridge Wells Railway Station	0648	0718	0748	0748	0818	0818	0838	0848	0858	0918	0918	0938	0938	0958	0958	1018		38	58	18		1458	1518	1518
Showfields Old West Station Sainsbury's	0653	0723	0753	0753	0823	0823	0843	0853	0903	0923	0923	0943	0943	1003	1003	1023		43	03	23		1503	1523	1523
Rusthall Parsonage Close	0702	0732	0802	0802	0832	0832	0852	0902	0912	0932	0932	0952	0952	1012	1012	1032		52	12	32		1512	1532	1532

	281 ³	281 ^{1 2}	281 ³	281 ¹	281 ³	281 ³	281 ⁴	281 ⁴	281 ³	281 ³	281 ^{1 2}													
High Brooms Barnettts Way	1520	1520	1540	1540	1600	1600	1620	1630	1640	1700	1700	1720	1730	1750	1800	1820	1830	1853	1900		30	00		2130
High Brooms Silverdale Road	1527	1527	1547	1547	1607	1607	1627	1637	1647	1707	1707	1727	1737	1757	1807	1827	1835	1900	1905	Then at these mins	35	05	past each hour until	2135
Tunbridge Wells Railway Station	1538	1538	1558	1558	1618	1618	1638	1648	1658	1718	1718	1738	1748	1808	1818	1838	1843	1911	1913		43	13		2143
Showfields Old West Station Sainsbury's	1543	1543	1603	1603	1623	1623	1643	1653	1703	1723	1723	1743	1753	1813	1823	1843	1847	1916	1917		47	17		2147
Rusthall Parsonage Close	1552	1552	1612	1612	1632	1632	1652	1702	1712	1732	1732	1752	1802	1822	1832	1852	1855	1925	1925		55	25		2155

	281 ¹
High Brooms Barnettts Way	2230
High Brooms Silverdale Road	2235
Tunbridge Wells Railway Station	2243
Showfields Old West Station Sainsbury's	2247
Rusthall Parsonage Close	2255

¹ Runs Mondays and Tuesdays only ² Only During School Holidays ³ Runs Wednesdays only ⁴ Doesn't run on Thursdays and Fridays

Saturday - High Brooms Barnettts Way

	281	281	281	281	281	281	281	281	281	281	281	281	281	281	281	281	281	281	281	281	281	281	281
Rusthall Parsonage Close	0707	0737	0807	0837	0907	0937		57	17	37		1617	1637	1707	1737	1807	1837	1900	1930	2000	2030	2100	2200
Showfields Old West Station Sainsbury's	0718	0748	0818	0848	0918	0948	Then at these mins	08	28	48	past each hour until	1628	1648	1718	1748	1818	1846	1909	1939	2009	2039	2109	2209
Tunbridge Wells Railway Station	0723	0753	0823	0853	0923	0953		13	33	53		1633	1653	1723	1753	1823	1851	1913	1943	2013	2043	2113	2213
Tunbridge Wells Grosvenor Road	0729	0759	0829	0859	0929	0959		19	39	59		1639	1659	1729	1759	1829	1857	1917	1947	2017	2047	2117	2217
High Brooms Barnettts Way	0739	0809	0839	0909	0939	1009		29	49	09		1649	1709	1739	1809	1839	1907	1925	1955	2025	2055	2125	2225

Saturday - Rusthall Parsonage Close

	281	281	281	281	281	281	281	281	281	281	281	281	281	281	281	281	281	281	281	281	281	281	281
High Brooms Barnettts Way	0730	0800	0830	0900		20	40	00		1540	1600	1630	1700	1730	1800	1830		00	30		2100	2130	2230
High Brooms Silverdale Road	0737	0807	0837	0907	Then at these mins	27	47	07	past each hour until	1547	1607	1637	1707	1737	1807	1835	Then at these mins	05	35	past each hour until	2105	2135	2235
Tunbridge Wells Railway Station	0748	0818	0848	0918		38	58	18		1558	1618	1648	1718	1748	1818	1843		13	43		2113	2143	2243
Showfields Old West Station Sainsbury's	0753	0823	0853	0923		43	03	23		1603	1623	1653	1723	1753	1823	1847		17	47		2117	2147	2247
Rusthall Parsonage Close	0802	0832	0902	0932		52	12	32		1612	1632	1702	1732	1802	1832	1855		25	55		2125	2155	2255

Sunday - High Brooms Barnettts Way

	281	281	281	281	281	281			
Rusthall Parsonage Close	0907	0937		07	37	1707	1737	1807	
Showfields Old West Station Sainsbury's	0918	0948	Then at these mins	18	48	past each hour until	1718	1748	1818
Tunbridge Wells Railway Station	0923	0953		23	53		1723	1753	1823
Tunbridge Wells Grosvenor Road	0929	0959		29	59		1729	1759	1829
High Brooms Barnettts Way	0939	1009		39	09		1739	1809	1839

Sunday - Rusthall Parsonage Close

	281	281		281	281		281	281	281
High Brooms Barnetts Way	0900	0930		00	30		1700	1730	1845
High Brooms Silverdale Road	0907	0937	Then	07	37	past	1707	1737	1852
Tunbridge Wells Railway Station	0918	0948	at	18	48	each	1718	1748	1900
Showfields Old West Station Sainsbury's	0923	0953	these	23	53	hour	1723	1753	1905
Rusthall Parsonage Close	0932	1002	mins	32	02	until	1732	1802	1914